

SHREAD-KUYRKENDALL & ASSOCIATES, INC.

BID TABULATIONS

Project: EAST BANK WATER STORAGE TANKS

Bid Date and Time: March 23, 2007 @ 10:00 AM

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	D&O CONTRACTORS		NOTTINGHAM CONST.		CERES ENVIRONMENTAL	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	BASE BID								
1	14" Square Concrete Piles	12,960	L.F.	\$ 46.71	\$ 605,361.60	\$ 32.75	\$ 424,440.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 544,320.00
2	Prestressed Composite Water Storage Tank	1	EA.	\$ 670,000.00	\$ 670,000.00	\$ 867,840.00	\$ 867,840.00	\$ 810,400.00	\$ 810,400.00
3	Exterior Tank Painting	1	EA.	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 44,700.00	\$ 44,700.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00
4	12" D.I. Water Line with Restrained Joints	160	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,000.00
5	14" D.I. Water Line with Restrained Joints	350	L.F.	\$ 55.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 37,100.00
6	24" D.I. Water Line with Restrained Joints	120	L.F.	\$ 112.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 19,800.00
7	12" - 90° Bend	1	EA.	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
8	14" - 11 1/4° Bend	1	EA.	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
9	14" - 45° Bend	12	EA.	\$ 70.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 17,400.00
10	14" - 90° Bend	2	EA.	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
11	14" Wye	1	EA.	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
12	24" - 45° Bend	6	EA.	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
13	24" - 90° Bend	1	EA.	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00
14	24"x24"x24" Tee	1	EA.	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00
15	12" Butterfly Valve	1	EA.	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
16	14" Butterfly Valve	1	EA.	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
17	24" Butterfly Valve	1	EA.	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 11,300.00
18	Connection to Existing 14" Waterline	2	EA.	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00
19	Connection to Existing 24" Waterline	1	EA.	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
20	Concrete Walkway Around Tank	65	S.Y.	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,575.00
21	Site Grading	125	C.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,375.00
22	Electrical	LUMP	LUMP	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
23	Mobilization	LUMP	LUMP	\$ 127,000.00	\$ 127,000.00	\$ 315,900.00	\$ 315,900.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
24	Relocation of Infrastructure Items	LUMP	LUMP	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
	TOTAL ESTIMATED PRICE OF BASE BID (TANK NO. 5):				\$ 1,661,966.60		\$ 1,907,930.00		\$ 1,919,670.00

* DENOTES CORRECTED TOTAL

SHREAD-KUYRKENDALL & ASSOCIATES, INC. BID TABULATIONS

Project: EAST BANK WATER STORAGE TANKS

Bid Date and Time: March 23, 2007 @ 10:00 AM

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	D&O CONTRACTORS		NOTTINGHAM CONST.		CERES ENVIRONMENTAL	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1: TANK NO. 4									
A-1	Removal and Disposal of Buried Materials	2,500	C.Y.	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 45,000.00
A-2	Sand Fill Material	2,500	C.Y.	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 67,500.00
A-3	14" Square Concrete Piles	12,960	L.F.	\$ 48.30	\$ 625,968.00	\$ 32.75	\$ 424,440.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 544,320.00
A-4	Prestressed Composite Water Storage Tank	1	EA.	\$ 617,000.00	\$ 617,000.00	\$ 867,910.00	\$ 867,910.00	\$ 757,000.00	\$ 757,000.00
A-5	Exterior Tank Painting	1	EA.	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 44,700.00	\$ 44,700.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00
A-6	12" D.I. Water Line with Restrained Joints	200	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00
A-7	24" Water Line with Restrained Joints	140	L.F.	\$ 112.00	\$ 15,680.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 23,800.00
A-8	12" - 45° Bend	6	EA.	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00
A-9	12" - 90° Bend	6	EA.	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00
A-10	12" Wye	1	EA.	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
A-11	24" - 90° Bend	2	EA.	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
A-12	24" - 90° Bend	2	EA.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00
A-13	24"x24"x24" Tee	1	EA.	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00
A-14	12" Butterfly Valve	2	EA.	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00
A-15	24" Butterfly Valve	1	EA.	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 11,300.00
A-16	Connection to Existing 12" Waterline	1	EA.	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
A-17	Connection to Existing 24" Waterline	1	EA.	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
A-18	Concrete Walkway Around Tank	65	S.Y.	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,575.00
A-19	Site Grading	125	C.Y.	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,375.00
A-20	Electrical	LUMP	LUMP	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED PRICE OF ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 (TANK NO. 4):					\$ 1,397,523.00	\$ 1,505,600.00		\$ 1,642,320.00	
TOTAL ESTIMATED PRICE OF BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE BID NO. 1:					\$ 3,059,489.60	\$ 3,413,530.00		\$ 3,561,990.00	

* DENOTES CORRECTED TOTAL